Bus # 52-25 - Stop Schedule (AM continued on the back)

Driver - Kathy Williams Location - Sand Hill
Stop # Stop Details Time
If leaving from bus garage, leave at 5:05
Take Rt 2 N to I-470 E - exit at the top of the hill Bethlehem Exit and take the
Bethlehem Hill down to the light by McDonald's - turn right at the light - turn left
after the YMCA - follow up Stone Church Road to Dallas Road - take a right onto
Dallas Road - a right onto Number 2 Ridge - take Number 2 Ridge to the well pad
on the left at the bottom - take a left at the bottom of Number 2 Ridge onto
Majorsville Road
1 |546 Majorsville Road - blue house on right 6:03
5 First dirt turnaround after Dunkard Fork Bridge - load students and then turn 6:05
around
3 [First house - Green and black and brick house on left (CROSS) 6:11
Go about 1/2 mile and turn left onto Golden Ridge
4 |2-story house on right - 303 Golden Ridge 6:12
Go about 1/2 mile and there will be a dirt road on the right
5 |Very next house on right - 823 Golden Ridge 6:14
Turn around in the last driveway on the left before the coal mine entrance
6 Go about 3/4 a mile - red house on left after the two-story house - if she's not 6:16
there, stop by the bar (CROSS) '
Turn left off Golden Ridge onto #2 Ridge
7 |Check the house on the left right before the bar 6:17
8 [Check bar parking lot 6:18
9 [Log cabin on right 6:18
10 ([Blue house on corner of McCausland - pick up at driveway (CROSS) 6:19
11 [Next blue house on left - 1949 #2 Ridge (CROSS) 6:20
Turn left onto Turkey Run and turn amber lights on immediately
12 |First lane on right 6:21
Go to bottom of hill and turn around at business - come back up Turkey Hill and
take a left onto #2 Ridge
13 |Driveway on left immediately coming out of Turkey Run - 1805 #2 Ridge 6:25
14 |[Drive at sharp L-shaped turn (sitting in car) - 241 Neon Drive 6:27
15 [Wharton Hill Road (sitting in car) 6:28
16 |Bottom of #2 Ridge at log cabin on right 6:30
17 |Third house on left going up #2 Ridge - 275 #2 Ridge 6:31
Go to stop sign and take a right onto Dallas Pike - go to church and back in
18 [Students will walk down from the church 6:33
Take a right out of the church
19 |Third house on right - 2243 Dallas Pike 6:34
20 Go to second house on left past #2 Ridge with tall chain-linked fence - 7068 6:35
Dallas Pike (CROSS)
21 |Go to the Fire Department (CROSS) 6:35
22 [Next lane on left across from Post Office (CROSS) 6:36
)3 Last house on left and right at Dallas and Stone Church Roads - 6890 Dallas Pike 6:36

(CROSS)

Take a left onto Stone Church Road and go to the intersection where it meets
Turkey Run




24 |House on right - 3909 Stone Church Road 6:40
Go to Sand Hill Road - take a left - pull into school to unload students
25 |SAND HILL ELEMENTARY - pull up beside #77 and transfer students 6:43
Go to the well pad on #2 Ridge and wait until 7:53
2nd Run
Return to #2 Ridge - go past the Golden Ridge Saloon on the right - go to the
bottom of Number 2 Ridge - take a left onto Majorsville Road
26 |546 Majorsville Road - blue house on right 7:58
Go to the well pad and turn around - go back up Number 2 Ridge - take a left
onto Golden Ridge to next stop
27 |Very first trailer on the right 8:07
28 |[2-story house on right 8:08
Go about 1/2 mile to coal mine entrance and turn around
Turn left off Golden Ridge onto #2 Ridge
29 [Stop at the parking lot across from bar 8:12
30 |Big log cabin on the right 8:13
31 |Next blue house on left - 1949 #2 Ridge (CROSS) 8:15
39 1802 #2 Ridge (MIONDAYS AND FRIDAYS ONLY) - gray house with blue roof - first 8:15
house on right after Turkey Run '
33 [Lanein the L-shaped curve on right - 341 Neon Drive 8:16
At the end of #2 Ridge - take a right
34 [Stop at drive across from church - 7316 Dallas Pike Road 8:19
Back into the church and take a right
35 |Dallas Volunteer Fire Department (CROSS) 8:22
36 [House on right directly before you turn onto Stone Church Road 8:22
Take a left onto Stone Church Road and go about 2-1/2 miles and turn left onto
Sand Hill Road - no earlier than 8:30 drop off (wait for teacher to open the door
before unloading)
37 |SAND HILL ELEMENTARY 8:30
Return to BUS GARAGE 9:10

Revised 12.19.2024 *denotes seldom rides




Bus # 52-25 - Stop Schedule - PM

Driver - Kathy Williams Location - Sand Hill
Stop # Stop Details Time
If leaving from bus garage, leave at 2:35
1 [HILLTOP ELEMENTARY 3:00
2 |SHERRARD MIDDLE 3:10
Turn right onto Route 88
3 [Blue house on left after Orchard and Cherry Lane - 101 Hillcrest (Rte 88) 3:14
Go to Bethlehem Hill and take a right - take a right at the light by McDonald's -
take a left at the YMCA
4  |Stop sign by the YMCA 3:20
Continue on Stone Church Road
5 |526 Stone Church Road - second house on left past Wayne Road sign (CROSS) 3:22
6 |1166 Stone Church Road - tan barn with green roof (CROSS) 3:27
7 |35 Sand Hill - corner of Stone Church Road and Sand Hill Road 3:39
Go to well pad on left - turn around and leave well pad at 3:50 to go back in to
Sand Hill Elementary
3 SAND HILL ELEMENTARY - park in fire zone. Students dismissed at 4:00 - then 4:00
wait for Bus #77 before leaving the school
Go left out of Sand Hill School and take a right onto Stone Church Road
9 House on left at the intersection of Turkey Run and Stone Church - stay on Stone 4:12
Church
10 Turn right onto Dallas off of Stone Church - very next house on left beside stop 4:15
sign
11 |At Post Office 4:15
12 [Dallas Volunteer Fire Department 4:15
13 |House on right with six-foot tall chain link fence 4:16
14 |Drive across from church - 7316 Dallas Pike Road 4:17
Back in to the church and unload students
15 |Church - wait for student to be clear before pulling out 4:18
Take a right out of the church
16 [Third house on right - 2243 Dallas Pike 4:20
Go to #2 Ridge and take a left
17 |First house on right - 275 #2 Ridge 4:21
18 |Bottom of #2 Ridge at log cabin on left (CROSS) 4:22
19 [Wharton Hill Road 4:25
20 [Driveway at L-shaped curve - (CROSS) 4:27
21 [First drive on right - 1805 #2 Ridge 4:28
Take a right onto Turkey Run Road
22 [First lane on right 4:28
Go to bottom of hill and turn around at business - come back up Turkey Hill and
take a right onto #2 Ridge
23 |First blue house on right - 1949 #2 Ridge 4:31
24 [Next blue house on corner of McCausland - 2203 #2 Ridge 4:32
55 Turn reds off - immediately turn ambers on - stop at intersection of #2 Ridge and 4:32
McCausland
26 |Log cabin on left 4:33
27 |Bar parking lot on left (CROSS) 4:34




28 |House on right immediately after bar 4:34
29 [Take a right off of Golden Ridge Road - first trailer on right - green trailer 4:35
30 |Next house on right - red house 4:36
31 |2-story house on right 4:37
Go 1/2 mile past the dirt road
32 [First house on right - 823 Golden Ridge 4:38
Go to last house on Golden Ridge before the mine - turn left into the driveway
and turn around - go back out Golden Ridge and take a right onto #2 Ridge
33 |First house on right with a green roof and brick house - 3165 #2 Ridge 4:41
Go down to the bottom of #2 Ridge and take a left onto Majorsville Road
34 [Blue house on right - 546 Majorsville Road 4:47
35 First dirt turnaround after Dunkard Fork Bridge - unload students and then turn 4:48
around
Return to BUS GARAGE 5:58

Revised 12.19.2024 *denotes seldom rides




